The other CGU, called UNIB-Bahia and UNIB-Southeast do not have goodwill allocated.

In October 2014, Braskem conducted an impairment test of the goodwill using the value in use method (discounted
cash flow) and did not identify any loss, as shown in the table below:

Book value

Allocated
goodwill

Cash flow
(CF)

(with goodwill
and work
capital)

CF/Book
value

CGU and operating segments
CGU - UNIB - South 926,854 8,132,990 1,965,601 4.1
Operating segment - Polyolefins 939,711 23,443,616 6,130,688 3.8
Operating segment - Vinyls 192,353 4,173,987 3,452,561 1.2

The premises adopted to determine the discounted cash flow are described in Note 3.4(a).The WACC used was of
13.76% p.a..

30

Edgar Filing: BRASKEM SA - Form 6-K

(a)   Information on investments 71

Braskem S.A.

Management notes to the financial statements

at December 31, 2014

All amounts in thousands of reais, except as otherwise stated

(b)   Sensitivity analysis

Given the potential impact on cash flows of the “discount rate” and the “growth rate in perpetuity”, Braskem conducted a
sensitivity analysis based on changes in these variables, with cash flows shown in the table below:

-0,5% on
+0,5% on growth rate

discount rate to perpetuity
CGU and operating segments
CGU - UNIB - South 7,702,066 7,670,081
Operating segment - Polyolefins 22,400,570 22,323,151
Operating segment - Vinyls 3,986,779 3,972,884

(c)   Intangible assets with defined useful lives

(c.1)   Trademarks and patents

The technologies acquired from third parties, including those acquired through business combination, are recorded at
the cost of acquisition and/or fair value and other directly attributed costs, net of accumulated amortization and
provision for impairment, when applicable. Technologies that have defined useful lives and are amortized using the
straight-line method based on the term of the purchase agreement (between 10 and 20 years). Expenditures with
research and development are accounted for in profit or loss as they are incurred.